

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1043 of 2016

Govind Patel **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

04/11/2016	<p>Shri Anil Gulati, Advocate under the authority of Shri Sanjay Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Adil Minhaj, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Shri H.S. Ahluwalia, counsel for the objector.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 1/2016, which is an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Shri Adil Minhaj, Panel Lawyer accepts notice on behalf of the State and prays for six weeks' time to file reply/objection.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, office to prepare the Paper-Book.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge</p>	
Kamde		