

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1043 of 2016

- Govind Patel S/o Usatram Patel Aged About 55 Years R/o Village - Dhanigaon, Police Station Baramkela Civil & Revenue District Raigarh Chhattisgarh

---- Appellant

Versus

- State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Station House Officer, Police Station Baramkela, District Raigarh Chhattisgarh

----Respondent

30/6/2017	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ravindra Agrawal, PL for the State.</p> <p>Shri HS Ahluwalia, Advocate for the Objector.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.1/2016, for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant.</p> <p>After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw I.A.No.1/2016 with liberty to renew the prayer after two years in case, the appeal is not decided on its merits.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A.No.1/2016 is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.</p> <p>Sd/ Sd/</p> <p>(Pritinker Diwaker) (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge Judge</p>