

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 1043 of 2016**

Govind Patel **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

17/11/2017	<p>Shri Sanjay Agrawal, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ravindra Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Heard on IA No. 02/2017, which is an application for grant of temporary bail to the appellant.</p> <p>Counsel for appellant submits that on the ground of marriage of niece of the appellant, he may be release on bail.</p> <p>We find no ground to release the appellant on temporary bail.</p> <p>Accordingly, temporary bail application is rejected.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>