



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1043 of 2016

Govind Patel **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Sr. Advocate assisted by Ms. Kanchan Kalwani, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G. A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. H. S. Ahluwalia, Advocate for the respective respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter in 01st week of April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p>
<i>Shayna</i>	